IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Proof Report

Water Permit 47-7490

Owner Type Name
Current Owner KENNETH HAWKES

status: Lapsed

Source

Beneficial Use From

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Approval:

Combined Use Limits
N/A

SubCase:
N/A

Water Supply Bank:
N/A

Page 1 of 1

Tributary

To

Diversion Rate

7/23/2020

Volume
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Form 204 For Office Use Only

4/386 $15 FEE Receipted by A0/t
IB E @ [E U W E @ STATE OF 1DAHO Date __12/i /3%
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Receipt # SO 1//7
DEC - 11988 - REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME »
| [4psed  I-1o-197s
Department of Water R&Sﬁurcgs To provide additional time In which to submit proof f
Southern Region Office of beneficlal use for a water right permit

The Idaho Department of Water Resources wll| consider this form as 3 request that the permit hoider(s) be grantad
an additional period of time In which to compiete development of a water right under the provisions of Sec+lon
42-204, ldaho Code,

Permi+ No, 47 — 07490 :
Name(s) of Permi+ Holder: ‘<€MV)€"L L\ HQW(<€S
Post Offlce Address: P"‘., 4— BOX ZSZ

Telephone No, 543 '_6 ?/8

Date Proof s Due: :)-ZVI. { _ /?8?

Describa what work has been complated toward the development of this water right:

(This must be filled out! If no work has been completed, show "none",)
?DC)[/\CJS L)QUC écerﬂ Cor§ 7(V-¢c,'/€_d/ # ~(/\5L, >re. 66/};9 VZ/IJ'ec/. 7'4(:_

V&’.""liz;h,:lffq (A/OI//C 'lL:> ée Col«—-'io/cé:c/ /:j' #-e /.{/;J"I’LQ//27Z/:°'_ Cﬂc w:/'lxj

*fo mee.r, a/a‘c» "é L //'(ea.r/'b; G .

(/Umle Ad/ud. Cla)ina has beew "[}/Cd) Costing § XSOOO;&

The permit holder(s) has been unable to complete the remalnder of the work for the fol lowing reasons:

1 hace beewn ;o oz /oew Sewt  witl Willign, Wanembere ower Ahe wse of

-I-lf\l‘j wz’i’*e_\r gnd  othew m 3 terS CCZJ'C_ - .?#-507 J‘/_'L\J/.h ~ifs Co,J which hzs ot
/ / Vi {amy 1/

: - Cr= I ! =L :
‘je'i‘ beew A mgged . L d/UTAST WS = R e [ S €Y~ JoL- FTT

el VS (Ah'l(;.J /Zw 5‘&4!')/ was SE?C?‘!/QGI__JMQ/ -(;S'Ll Sumiﬁ[[t/ re;lfoc{ .:l—. "/Z\C_
Pewnds , & Cougv-_) : ,

Permit holder(s) request an extenslon to \:TZ‘/'- j , 19 CPO. M%_/

(1 yr. minimum) W(Slgnafure)*
®|F OTHER THAN PERMIT HOLDER,
FEE: $15.00 POWER OF ATTORNEY MUST BE SUPPLIED,

ACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above request for extension of t+ime be

Signed this day of , 19 g




08 m’f‘ﬁ' L 1984 For Office Use Only
o ? - FeeRecevvedﬂ
r—_:.f—_—:c—iﬁrlﬂ.—‘vr:” : = ﬁ@'l!il“"“hﬂ w Water Reseurces Date _3_/5..__57‘#_ ?‘
1) a LB g\ Ik s S TATEIDHID AHO.. . Recern# 2B 753 __
e L

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

To provide additional time in which to submit
Departmant of Viaicr Rggguﬂf@?f of beneficial use on a water right permit

',/f)"g penelk Aacs / fos of f‘)ﬁ' / Ao el
' (Name) ! * (Address)
P
State of jc.“&‘ o\ @ , deposes and says:

That he is the holder, or the duly authorized agent of the holder*, of Permit to Appropriate the Public Water of

the State of ldaho No. K/} 3 7}7! ¥

That under the terms and conditions of said permit, work thereunder was required to be completed on or before

19 - .

That he has heretofore performed the following work described under said permit: e'jé Ao 7[(‘ 0"(
(This must fe filled out! If no work has baen completed put nane.) . 3

1. | ek T e T ofac e

Ao « _ Jmapapcue o ler gy . Aol ne]  Jflaec &

} J"’ ] ) ‘.‘/_

(i J:(: cS _)!) S e “'!‘[t G./\/ LA 4 /4“ l!c-" S (/({ ‘ 27, & C'fd St e
) 9] , 7
,/’-’;! b C: /;’rr £ € :'(’ :Ff—, /{ :

Costing $ JJ gl L Jo

That he is unable to complete theremainder of the work within the requiréd time for the following reasons, to-wit:

CI/LQ ]d[ /TG:}i'LbG‘r (\(d.ll;am L;_'A\,qssr\ \_Df"yj> NS LA‘J?L;«L
‘ZC\,Q&G_,,;(, ‘/\Ci i 1{_\ C;L(O N *;'.rQ o /k\ ¥ ‘Q;,)‘ﬂ L . /.A!.f? Lol S S

heepn File | . sl

Wherefore, he asks that the Department of Water Resources extend the time for the completion of obligations

. : ) e
under said permit to 3(7 A I : .19 3_/
(1 yr. minimum, w;mj)gmum)

NOTE V
AS OF JULY 1. 1980, /‘/
Py b

THERE IS A $15.00 /7 L/

CHARGE FOR REQUESTS
FOR EXTENSION OF {Signature)*

TIME
*IF OTHER THAN HOLDER, Power of Attorney must be supplied.

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above application for extension of timé be __AFPPRUYED and the time within

which to submit the statement of beneficial use is extended to January 1, 1989.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the permit be REINSTATED and the priority advanced to

November 2;"1578,,9:;rsuan}&to Section 42-218a, Idaho Code.

=

. ' AL :
Signed this I: -—‘-/day of _ Masecly _» ,1984 .

_7)4 W/LM/ o

Chief, Operatlons Bureau

S 7450
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Form 202 _ oo T Ident. No. 47-7490
3/78 RE@ Y STATE OF IDAHO bn COEY ]
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES [[jj bV UL @

#iuihosy APPLICATION FOR PERMIT  ARPRGVED

pepertmert of W To 'a:ph’%sropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho

Southert B ot Uit i
1. Name of applicant Kenneth Hawkes Phone 543 -5456
Post office address Route &, Buhl, Tdaho 83316
2. Source of water supply J-3 GCoulee _ whichisatributaryof 1 coulee . . _
3. Location of point of diversionis _sg  %of _ ww _ % ofSection 13 Township 98
Range 14E B.M. Twin Falls County, additional points of diversion if any:

4. Water will be used for the following purposes:

Amount 2.0 cfs for  fish prop. purposes from Jan 1 1 pec 31 (bothdates inclusive)

(cfs or acre-feet per annum)

Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)

{cfs or acre-feet per annum}

Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)

{cfs or acre-feet per annum)

Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)

{cfs or acre-feet per annum)

5. Total quantity to be appropriated:

a. 2.0 cubic feet per second and/or b. acre-feet per annum.

6. Proposed diverting works:

a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. check dams in stream bed to form 2
ponds
b. Height of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity acre-feet; total reservoir
capacity acre-feet, materials used in storage dam:
Period of year when water will be diverted to storage to inclusive.
{Month/Day) {Month/Day)
c. Proposed well diameter is inches; proposed depth of well is feet.

7. Time required for the completion of the works and- application of the water to the proposed beneficial

use is 5 years (minimum 1 year — maximum 5 years).

8. Description of proposed uses:
a. If water is not for irrigation:

(1) Give the place of use of water: gg % of yy ‘%ofSection 13  Township 95
Range 14 B.M.

(2) Amount of power to be generated: _ horsepower under feet of head.

(3) List number of each kind of livestock to be watered

(4) Name of municipality to be served , or number of families to be

supplied with domestic water

i |
() If water is to be used for other purposes describe: commercial fish propagation




b. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below:

NEY NW% SW% SE%

T TOTALS
NEY% |NWY% | SW'% | SE% | NE% | NWY% |SWY% | SE% [NE% |NW%| SW%| SE% | NE% [NW% SW¥%SEY

TWP | RANGE | SEC.

Total number of acres to be irrigated

D —

c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above.

9. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion Applicant

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use "

c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the

applicant to make this filing

10. Remarks Although water from Mendini Tupnnel enters J-3 Coulee on Glendale Ranch

property just west of the place of use, there are no plans to use Mendini

Tunnel water as part of this application for permit,




L 4 -
11. Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number,
township and range number.

R/I4E

AN

3-3
Mendtal _ Soulde
Tuwnel
See.| I3

Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile,

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public waters of

the State of Idaho as herein set forth.
/ d /s / /
VR T r din

(Applicant)
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Proposed Priority_9-27-78___
N / -
Received by Date //QF% Time IIJ)O Al

W)
Preliminary check by Fee $ 349 —

Receipted by A Date _]/;Q_Xj_?_#_/g\f_;ﬁ/ S _

Publication prepared by ___ Date

Published in _ Jwmes- News (:Q_mennlec[)

Publicationdates 2/ 14 /18 c 12/21/18

Publication approved Date

Protests filed by: Woene teciewed e

Copies of protests forwarded by A/A

Hearing held by #/a Date

Recommended for  approval denial byé‘ﬁi 373,

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that | have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State

of Idaho No. 47-7490 , and said application is hereby _ APPROVED

1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:

a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.

b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or be-

fore January 1 , 19 84

c. The rate of diversion, if water is to be used for irrigation under this permit, when combined with all
other water rights for the same land shall not exceed 0.02 cubic feet per second for each acre of land.

d. Other: (1) Measuring devices of a type approved by this Department shall be
5 . 3 ined } i £ di . 1 t1 '

(2) The issuance of this permit in no way grants any

Zad 0} T nd of another.

e

Witness'my hand this t ﬁ ay of _ January , 1979 .

A b Solon

Chief, Operations Bureau
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RECEIVED

January 18, 1989 JAN 191989

Department of Water Resources
Seuthern Region Office
Kenneth Hawkes
Rt. 4, Box 252
Buhl, ID 83316

RE: Permit No. 47-7490

Dear Mr. Hawkes:

This is to remind you of the letter sent December 16, 1988. The

department needs more information regarding the litigation involving
your permit.

Please note, you indicated one of the reasons for requesting another
extension is that development has been delayed by litigation. The
department has a copy of the initial complaint and reply to
counterclaim. These documents, however, were executed in 1982 and 1983

respectively. What is the status of this suit at present? Please
provide some documentation.

Please advise the department of the status of this litigation as soon as
possible.

If you have questions concerning this matter, feel free to contact this
office.

Sincerely,

RITA I. FLECK
Secretary/Records Manager

(ﬁk- S. Region )
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December 16, 1988

Kenneth Hawkes
Rt. 4 Box 252
Buhl, ID 83316

Dear Mr. Hawkes:
Re: Permit No. 47-7490

On December 9, 1988, this office received the request for extension of
time.

You indicate one of the reasons for requesting another extension is that
development has been delayed by litigation. The department has a copy
of the initial complaint and reply to counterclaim. These documents,
however, were executed in 1982 and 1983 respectively. What is the

status of this suit at present. Please provide, if possible, some
documentation.

Please notify the department within thirty days of the status of the
litigation.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to
contact this office.

Sincerely,

RITA I. FLECK
Secretary/Records Manager

L’/;;/'Southern Region



